Environmental Protection ("FDEP"), or any other regulatory agency in the State of Florida, as 

determined by Buyer in its sole discretion, and to obtain transfer of Seller's permits, if any. 

4. PURCHASE PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay to Seller at the Closing Five Hundred 

Forty Thousand Dollars ($540,000.00) for purchase of the Assets ("Purchase Price"). The 

Purchase Price includes an amount of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($290,000.00) that 

is currently being held in escrow as a bond amount to secure certain obligations of the Seller, which 

is deemed part of the Assets that are being transferred to Buyer under this Agreement. If at or 

prior to the Closing, said bond amount is released to the Seller, then the Purchase Price shall adjust 

to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

5. CLOSING. 

The Closing of the sale shall take place at a mutually agreeable location no later than forty­

five (45) days after the effective date of any necessary regulatory authority approval, satisfaction 

of Seller's Representations and Warranties and Conditions Precedent set forth herein, and Buyer